

CIN : L17120GJ2008PLC053464 E-mail::info@shahlon.com

Web www.shahlon.com

August 06, 2024

To, The Manager **Dept. of Corporate Services** BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Script Code -542862

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby enclose a Press Release for "Shahlon Silk Industries Limited Ventures into Warehouse Business with Acquisition of 20,409.01 Sq. Meter Land"

+91 261 3603200

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Shahlon Silk Industries Limited

Hitesh Garmora **Company Secretary**



CIN : L17120GJ2008PLC053464 E-mail::info@shahlon.com

Web www.shahlon.com

Press Release

Shahlon Silk Industries Limited Ventures into Warehouse Business with Acquisition of 20,409.01 Sq. Meter Land

Surat, August 6, 2024: Shahlon Silk Industries Limited, a leading integrated textile company, is pleased to announce its expansion into the warehouse business. The acquisition of a substantial 20,409.01 square meter land parcel underscores the company's commitment to addressing the increasing demand for sophisticated storage and logistics services.

The new facility will enhance Company's capabilities by providing efficient, secure, and scalable warehousing services for industries such as e-commerce, retail, and manufacturing.

Key features of the new warehouse:

- Spacious Storage Capacity: 20,409.01 square meters of adaptable space to accommodate diverse storage needs.
- Advanced Technology: Modern inventory management systems for real-time tracking and efficiency.
- Enhanced Security: 24/7 surveillance and controlled access for the safety of stored goods.
- Strategic Location: Easy access to major transportation routes for quick and efficient distribution.

Shri Dhirajlal Shah, Chairman of Shahlon Silk Industries Limited expressed his enthusiasm about this Venture: "This new facility expands our service offerings and aligns with our mission to deliver comprehensive, end-to-end solutions for our clients. The demand for efficient and reliable warehousing is at an all-time high, and we are excited to meet this need with our new state-of-the-art facility."

About Shahlon Silk Industries Limited: Shahlon Silk Industries Limited is a leading, fully integrated textile company known for its innovative and high-quality textile solutions. With a strong commitment to excellence, Company continues to set benchmarks in the industry by offering comprehensive and tailored solutions to meet the diverse needs of its clients.

+91 261 3603200